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Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education
REGION XI
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

KAG,qn'

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
CID-2023-0238

To:

Rebecca C. Sagot, CESO VI — Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Eduard C. Amoguis, Ed D — Chief Education Program Supervisor -CID
Divina P. Dela Cueva, Ed D — Public Schools District Supervisor
Education Program Supervisors

Public Schools District Supervisors

School Heads

Subject: QUARTERLY CONFERENCE OF DISTRICT EPP/TLE/TVL

Date:

COORDINATORS AND LAUNCHING OF TLE/TVL HUB OF SEMONG NHS
March 28, 2023

Enclosed: As stated.
CID/ema DR. EDUARD C. AMOGUIS -7.“7»“

. Please be informed that there will be a face to face Quarterly Conference of

EPP/TLE/TVL/TechVoc District Coordinators and Launching of TLE/TVL Hub of
Semong NHS-Kapalong West District on April 1, 2023 (Saturday) at 8:00AM to
5:00PM.

The list of participants is attached in this memorandum. Attendance of all concerned
is enjoined.

The teaching and non-teaching participants of this activity shall be given service
credit and Compensatory Overtime Credit as per DepEd Order No. 53, S. 2003 and
CSC and DBM Joint Circular No. 2, S. 2004 respectively.

Transportation and other incidental expenses of the participants shall be charged
against local funds subject to the existing accounting and auditing rules and
regulations.

Everyone is highly encouraged to continually support and recognize the value of
equality and diversity of all personnel while complying with the directives set forth
by this office.

Health protocols shall be always observed.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum to all concerned is desired.

For the Schools Division Superintendent:

REBECCA C. SAGOT, CESO VI
Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief Education Supervisor

Curriculum Implementaiion Division
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Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

REGION XI
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

DISTRICT EPP COORDINATORS
SY 2022-2023

Name School Gender | Position District Contact No. School Head DepEd E-Mail
1. Vicky F. Pizon San Vicente ES Female | T-I Asuncion 09283772116 | Belinda L. Ramos vicky.pizon002@deped.gov.ph
2. Lolepe D. Lizardo Dujali CES Female | T-l B. E Dujali 09052005413 | Jocelyn C. Cadiente lolepe.ltzardo@deped.gov.ph
3. Josie A. Avila Anibongan ES Female | T-lll Carmen 09125328632 | Adones P. Layaguin josie.avila@deped.gov.ph
4. Dinah S. Salazar Maniki CESSC Female | MT-| Kapalong-East 09129026672 | Randy T. Lumapat dinah.salazar002@deped.gov.ph
5. Vivien M. Alerta Luna ES Female | T-lll Kapalong-West 09389206998 | Dr. Amelia F. Ortega vivien.alerta@deped.gov.ph
6. Mel Jean V. Maymay Patel ES Female | T-lll Langilan 09678541802 | Benijelita L. Batao meliean.villa@deped.gov.ph
7. Grace A. Galfo New Corella CESSC Female | Tl New Corella 09531374834 | Jimmy D. Esponilla grace.galfo@deped.gov.ph
8.Catherine R. Relevante | Libuton ES Female | T-ll San Isidro 09606497620 | MERLIE L. SUMATRA catherine.relevante@deped.gov.ph |
9. Jessriel D. Bautista Nafco CES Female | T-lll Sto. Tomas-East | 09912090869 | Julie Jr. M. Famisan jessriel bautista@deped.gov.ph
10. Gina P. Trabucon Sto. Tomas CESSC Female | T-ll Sto. Tomas-West | 09308506501 | Ernie L. Caas gina.trabucon@deped.gov.ph
11.Rutchell C. Serrano Sto. Nino CES Female | T-Il Talaingod 09165945685 | Donabel P. Marimon rutchell.serrano@deped.gov.ph

DISTRICT TLE COORDINATORS
SY 2022-2023
Name School Gender | Position District Contact No. School Head DepEd E-Mail

1. Theresa G. Zabala Sagayen NHS Female | MT-| Asuncion 09496678268 | Dr. Evelyn P. Lucas theresa.zabala@deped.gov.ph
2. Junry T. Bibat Asuncion NHS-Tech Voc Male MT-I Asuncion 09072241678 | Dr. Aser M. Samsona junry.bibat001@deped.gov.ph
3. Allan Glenn R. Sosaya Tanglaw NHS Male MT-II B.E Dujali 09105550476 | Jerome Mariano allan.sosaya@deped.gov.ph
4. Daniel G. Esmalla Jr. Carmen NHS Male MT-Il Carmen 09510373362 | Dr. Lordelyn A. Buyo daniel.esmalla001@deped.gov.ph
5. Emma L. Binasbas Kapalong NHS Female | MT-Il Kapalong-East 09918946257 | Arlyn P. Murillo emma.binasbas@deped.qgov.ph
6. Jelvin G. Claro Semong NHS Male T-ll Kapalong-West 09773329969 | Ariel A. Macalde jelvin.claro@deped.gov.ph
7. Romeo C. Baluro Gupitan IS Male Tl Langilan 09552553781 | Mira O. Adlaon romeo.baluro@deped.gov.ph
8. Teodeliza E. Guboc New Corella NHS Female | MT-Il New Corella 09214672119 | Dr. Oliver U. Emata teodeliza.quboc@deped.gov.ph
9. Jinky Janeffer A. Quilla Sawata NHS Female | T-I San Isidro 09063309289 | Raquel G. Tagalinao jinkyjaneffer.quilla@deped.gov.ph
10. April Joy M. Panague Kimamon NHS Female | T-Il Sto. Tomas-East 09678946973 | Dr. Agnes J. Macaso aprilioy.panague@deped.gov.ph
11. Lani D. Martinez Sto. Tomas NHS Female | MT-I Sto. Tomas-West | 09096592945 | Ricardo M. Olmedo Jr. lani.martinez003@deped.qov.ph
12.Shaira Mariz D. Gorospe | Naseco IS Female | T-I Talaingod 09072046317 | Reynaly G. Santos shairamariz.dandoy@deped.gov.ph
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Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

REGION XI

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

DISTRICT TVL COORDINATORS
SY 2022-2023

Name School Gender | Position District Contact No. School Head DepEd E-Mail
1. Abraham Bojos Asuncion NHS Male T-lI Asuncion 09919795103 | Dr. Aser M. Samsona abraham.bojos@deped.gov.ph
2. Mary Ann L. Estorque Antonio V. Fruto Sr. NHS Female | T-ll B.E Duijali 09454156458 | Joseph Henry L. Tuna mary.estorque@deped.gov.ph
3. Mariver B. Semblante Lapaz NHS Female | T-lll Carmen 09477458770 | Oliver Ponsades mariver.semblante@deped.gov.ph
4. Kenthly |. Tabigue Baltazar Nicor Valenzuela NHS Male Tl Kapalong-East 09465837230 | Juvilyn D. Cortez kenthley.tabique001@deped.gov.ph
5. lvy V. Hiso Semong NHS Female | MT-I Kapalong-West 09279206980 | Ariel A. Macalde ivy.hiso001@deped.gov.ph
6. Glenn O. Nanual New Corella NHS Male MT-I New Corella 09177167268 | Dr. Oliver U. Emata glenn.nanual@deped.gov.ph
7. Lendon P. Bacote Sawata NHS Male Tl San Isidro 09270861519 | Raquel G. Tagalinao lyndon.bacote@deped.qgov.ph
8. Bienvenido A. Cayman Jr. Kimamon NHS Male Tl Sto. Tomas-East 09161522469 | Dr. Agnes J. Macaso bienvenido.cayman@deped.gov.ph
9. Regiena G. Baughog Sto. Tomas NHS Female | T-lll Sto. Tomas-West 09476916744 | Ricardo M. Olmedo Jr. regiena.baugbog@deped.gov.ph
10. Ellen Grace R. Langreo Sto. Nino NHS Female | T-li Talaingod 09751584237 | Rhoda N. Rosete ellen.langreo@deped.gov.ph
Prepared by:
ERNIE m, Ed D
Education Program Supervisor
EPP/TLE/TVL/TechVoc/JDVP
Approved:

REBECCA C. SAGOT, CESO VI
Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
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